General Description
The MAX3550/MAX3551/MAX3553 low-cost, broad-
band, dual-conversion tuner ICs are designed for use
in analog and digital television receivers. Each IC inte-
grates all necessary RF functions, including an integrat-
ed HI-IF filter, fully integrated VCOs, and an integrated
IF VGA. The operating frequency range extends from
50MHz to 878MHz while providing over 60dB RF/IF

Pin Configurations/
Functional Diagrams
Ordering Information
19-3307; Rev 1; 4/05
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX3550CGM 0°C to +70°C 48 QFN-EP*
MAX3551CGM 0°C to +70°C 48 QFN-EP*
MAX3553CGM 0°C to +70°C 48 QFN-EP*
*EP = Exposed paddle.
OpenCable is a trademark of CableLabs. Pin Configurations/Functional Diagrams continued at end
of data sheet.
PART SERIAL INTERFACE
IF CENTER
FREQUENCY
MAX3550 3-Wire 44MHz
MAX3551 2-Wire 44MHz
MAX3553 2-Wire 36MHz
Selector Guide
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
M